Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Monroe County Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Which is your preferred modality for taking COLLQ8091 Online 103 56.2
classes at MCCC?
Blended 15 8.4
Blended with on campus meetings 15 8.2
Fact-to-face 50 271
Total 184 100.0
7. Who has been your main source of academic COLLQ8092 Counselor in the Admissions Office 83 455
advising assistance during your time at MCCC?
Faculty member 17 9.2
Staff member in the Admissions Office 21 11.8
General staff member 1" 6.2
No one at MCCC has provided me academic advising 50 27.3
assistance
Total 182 100.0
8. Please select your level of agreement with the COLLQ8093 Strongly agree 36 19.8
following statement: The newly redesigned spaces
on MCCC'’s main campus (i.e., the student space
in the L-building and Founders Hall) support a
more student-focused environment. Somewhat agree 2 124
Somewhat disagree 3 1.8
Strongly disagree 1 0.7
| am not familiar with the newly redesigned spaces (i.e., 118 65.3
the student space in the L-building and/or Founders
Hall)
Total 180 100.0
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9. How beneficial do you feel a dedicated space COLLQ8094 Very beneficial 79 43.8
on campus to foster inclusion, equity and to
celebrate cultural diversity would be to MCCC

students?
Somewhat beneficial 72 39.6
Not at all beneficial 30 16.6
Total 181 100.0
10. How necessary do you feel it is for MCCC to COLLQ8095 Very necessary 40 223
offer some courses that start later in the
semester?
Somewhat necessary 96 53.0
Not at all necessary 45 246
Total 181 100.0
11. Among the processes listed below, which has COLLQ8096 The application process 5 28
been the greatest barrier to success in your
educational journey at MCCC?
The admissions process (i.e., placement testing/other 25 14.8

steps before registering for classes)

The financial aid process 42 246

The class registration process 16 9.3

Taking classes (i.e., your experiences as a student in 82 48.6

classes)

Total 170 100.0

12. How welcome do you feel on MCCC’s main COLLQ8097 Very welcome 105 58.8
campus, Whitman Center, or as a student taking

online classes?

Somewhat welcome 59 331

Somewhat unwelcome 10 5.9

Very unwelcome 4 22

Total 178 100.0

page 2 - 09JUN21



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Monroe County Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

13. Please select your level of interest in working COLLQ8098 Very interested 33 18.6
with a success coach or navigator during your

time at MCCC.

Somewhat interested 76 42.7

Not at all interested 69 38.8

Total 179 100.0

14. How supportive you are of MCCC transitioning COLLQ8099 Very supportive 59 328

to an all online bookstore?

Somewhat supportive 85 47.5

Not at all supportive 35 19.7

Total 179 100.0

15. Among the options listed below, which was the COLLQ8100 Needed classes were not offered 17 9.8
greatest challenge you experienced when

registering for classes at MCCC?
Classes were not offered at needed days/times 35 19.6
You were advised to take the wrong class for your 9 49

program or transfer pathway

You were not advised on which classes to take for your 29 16.3
program or transfer pathway

You have not experienced challenges while registering 88 494
for classes
Total 178 100.0
16. Please select your level of agreement with the COLLQ8101 Strongly agree 74 41.6
following statement: My courses/program at
MCCC are preparing me to secure a
competitive-wage career after | graduate.
Somewhat agree 78 43.9
Somewhat disagree 19 10.9
Strongly disagree 7 3.7
Total 177 100.0
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17. Please select your level of agreement with the COLLQ8102 Strongly agree 57 321
following statement: My courses/program at
MCCC are preparing me to transfer to a 4-year
institution and be successful.
Somewhat agree 66 371
Somewhat disagree 12 6.6
Strongly disagree 5 2.6
| do not intend to transfer from MCCC to a 4-year 38 217
institution
Total 177 100.0
18. What was the main factor that influenced your COLLQ8103 Affordable tuition 51 285
decision to attend MCCC?
Small class sizes 7 4.1
Interest in an occupational program (e.g. nursing, 39 221
respiratory therapy, welding, etc.)
MCCC is located close to my home 61 345
None of the above 19 10.8
Total 178 100.0
19. Which of the following is your primary COLLQ8104 To earn an Associate Degree 106 59.1
academic goal at MCCC? Please select only one
option.
To earn an occupational certificate 16 8.8
To transfer to a 4-year institution before earning my 16 9.0
Associate Degree
To transfer to a 4-year institution after earning my 38 216
Associate Degree
To take some college courses to learn my interests 3 15
Total 179 100.0

page 4 - 09JUN21



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Monroe County Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent
20. What is your preferred time to take classes at COLLQ8105 Weekday mornings (i.e., Monday-Friday between 66 38.1
MCCC? 8:00am and 12:00 pm/noon)
Weekday afternoons (i.e., Monday-Friday between 40 23.0
12:00pm/noon and 4:00 pm)
Weekday evenings (i.e., Monday-Friday 4:00pm or 50 28.9
later)
Weekend mornings/early afternoon (i.e., Saturday 13 7.3
between 8:00am and 2:00 pm)
Weekend late afternoon (i.e., Saturday 2:00pm or later) 5 2.7
Total 174 100.0
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